900281736 03/03/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ElDorado National (California), Inc.		10/01/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	
Street Address:	1655 Wall Street	
City:	Salina	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3873578	TRANSTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 816-333-12

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 816-363-5466

Email: t.brownlee@wbbdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy R. Brownlee
Address Line 1: 401 W. 89th Street

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy R. Brownlee	
Signature:	/Timothy R. Brownlee/	
Date:	03/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRANSTECH trademark assignment CA to KS#page1.tif source=TRANSTECH trademark assignment CA to KS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0070 OF \$40.00 58/55/8

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this28thday of February, 2014, effective as of the day ofOctobee,2013 by and between the Parties:		
ELDORADO NATIONAL (CALIFORNIA), INC ("Assignor")		
and		
ELDORADO NATIONAL (KANSAS), INC ("Assignee")		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in perpetuity all right, (whether now known or hereinafter invented), title, and interest in and to the following trademarks throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and including all claims for infringement of the trademarks:		
(1) U.S. Trademark No. 3873578 registered November 9, 2010		
IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment.		
ELDORADO NATIONAL (CALIFORNIA), INC, ASSIGNOR		
By: Acer		
Title: <u>President</u>		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28thday of February , 2014.		
Please see Jurat Certificate Attached		
Notary Public in and for County,		
My Commission Expires		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0071

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

RECORDED: 03/03/2014

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lin	nes 1–6 below) ed only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)	
1		
2	er the second of	
3		
4		
5		
6Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)	
State of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me	
County of Riverside	on this 28th day of February, 2014, by Date Month Year	
FAICA C. WASEZ Commission # 1881908 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Mar 7, 2014	(1) Tony Wayne (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
Place Notary Seal Above	to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature Signature of Notary Public.	
OP	TIONAL	
Though this รองนอก is อุวนอกล์, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
© 2013 National Notary Association * www.NationalNota	ary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005228 FRAME: 0072